
Newman (3-15, 1-7 MIAA) -vs- Northeastern St. (5-13, 1-6 MIAA)
3/7/2026 at Pryor, Okla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryce Parlin (1-2)
Loss: Alex Gillig (0-5)
Save: Jackson Hill (1)
HBP: Andrew Hudson, John Sjoberg, Bryce Parlin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trevor McCormack First: Ian Hewitt Third Base: Casey Cowan 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newman 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0
Northeastern St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 3 3 0

Newman 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicolas Ely 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Collin Morris cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Kaynan Kaku rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Anthony Cannavino lf 3 0 2 1 1 1 2
Justin Birch 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zac Becker c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Peyton Mitchell dh 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Kayden Dawson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Louis Coca ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Andrew Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gillig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Sjoberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 8 2 5 6 8

2B: Zac Becker (1); Louis Coca (1)
HR: Peyton Mitchell (1)
SB: Kaynan Kaku (1); Anthony Cannavino (1)
CS: Anthony Cannavino (1); Louis Coca (1)
HBP: Kaynan Kaku (1)

Northeastern St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klete Finley ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Jaxon Gregory lf 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Alex Nirider dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Xavier Sanchez cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Stephen Osborne 1b 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Tregan Hyder rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Carson Miller 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chance Pair c 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
Chase Hamilton 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jackson Dillingham 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bryce Parlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 3 3 6 7 7

2B: Jaxon Gregory (1)
SF: Chance Pair (1)
SB: Xavier Sanchez (1); Tregan Hyder (1)
CS: Xavier Sanchez (1)
HBP: Alex Nirider (2)
DP: 2

Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Hudson 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 3 2 26
Alex Gillig (L, 0-5) 4.2 1 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 13 19 3 5 76
John Sjoberg 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 3 0 22
Totals 3 3 3 6 7 0 0 2 0 25 34 9 7 124

Northeastern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Parlin (W, 1-2) 7.0 7 2 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 24 30 4 9 100
Jackson Hill (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 25
Totals 8 2 2 5 6 0 0 1 0 31 37 6 11 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newman - Top of 1st NEW NOR
Nicolas Ely lined out to lf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Collin Morris grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Kaynan Kaku hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Kaynan Kaku stole second. 0 0
Anthony Cannavino singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KS); Kaynan Kaku scored. 1 0
Anthony Cannavino stole second. 1 0
Justin Birch flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 1st NEW NOR
Klete Finley flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jaxon Gregory singled to left field (0-2 KS). 1 0
Alex Nirider hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jaxon Gregory advanced to second. 1 0
Xavier Sanchez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alex Nirider out at second 2b to ss; Jaxon Gregory
advanced to third. 1 0
Xavier Sanchez stole second. 1 0
Stephen Osborne walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 1 0
Tregan Hyder flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 1 0

Newman - Top of 2nd NEW NOR
Zac Becker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Peyton Mitchell homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BFK). 2 0
Kayden Dawson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Louis Coca walked (3-2 FBFBFBB); Kayden Dawson advanced to second. 2 0
Nicolas Ely struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Collin Morris struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 2nd NEW NOR
Carson Miller popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 2 0
Chance Pair struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Chase Hamilton grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB). 2 0

Newman - Top of 3rd NEW NOR
Kaynan Kaku grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Anthony Cannavino walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Justin Birch lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Anthony Cannavino out at second c to ss to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 3rd NEW NOR
Alex Gillig to p for Andrew Hudson. 2 0
Klete Finley struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 2 0
Jaxon Gregory grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 0
Alex Nirider grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 0

Newman - Top of 4th NEW NOR
Zac Becker grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Peyton Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Kayden Dawson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KKBF); Peyton Mitchell out on the play. 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 4th NEW NOR



Xavier Sanchez walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Xavier Sanchez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Stephen Osborne walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 0
Tregan Hyder reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Stephen Osborne out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Carson Miller singled to center field (1-2 BFF); Tregan Hyder advanced to third. 2 0
Chance Pair lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Newman - Top of 5th NEW NOR
Louis Coca grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
Nicolas Ely fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Collin Morris singled through the right side (0-0). 2 0
Kaynan Kaku walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Collin Morris advanced to second. 2 0
Anthony Cannavino struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 5th NEW NOR
Chase Hamilton struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 2 0
Klete Finley struck out looking (3-2 BFBSFBK). 2 0
Jaxon Gregory struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 0

Newman - Top of 6th NEW NOR
Justin Birch grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 2 0
Zac Becker doubled to left center (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Peyton Mitchell singled to left field (1-0 B); Zac Becker advanced to third. 2 0
Kayden Dawson grounded into double play 2b to 1b to ss (0-0); Peyton Mitchell out on the play. 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 6th NEW NOR
Alex Nirider flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 0
Xavier Sanchez grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 0
Stephen Osborne struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 0

Newman - Top of 7th NEW NOR
Louis Coca doubled down the lf line (1-2 BFK). 2 0
Nicolas Ely grounded out to p (0-2 KK); Louis Coca advanced to third. 2 0
Collin Morris singled to shortstop (0-0); Louis Coca did not advance. 2 0
Collin Morris advanced to second; Louis Coca out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 2 0
Kaynan Kaku struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 7th NEW NOR
Tregan Hyder walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Tregan Hyder stole second. 2 0
Carson Miller grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS); Tregan Hyder advanced to third. 2 0
Chance Pair flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Tregan Hyder scored. 2 1
Jackson Dillingham pinch hit for Chase Hamilton. 2 1
Jackson Dillingham walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Klete Finley walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Jackson Dillingham advanced to second. 2 1
John Sjoberg to p for Alex Gillig. 2 1
Jaxon Gregory doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Klete Finley scored; Jackson Dillingham scored. 2 3
Alex Nirider hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 2 3
Xavier Sanchez flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3

Newman - Top of 8th NEW NOR
Jackson Dillingham to 3b. 2 3
Jackson Hill to p for Bryce Parlin. 2 3



Anthony Cannavino singled through the right side (1-1 BS). 2 3
Justin Birch grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Anthony Cannavino advanced to second. 2 3
Zac Becker flied out to rf (0-0); Anthony Cannavino advanced to third. 2 3
Peyton Mitchell struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKFS). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 8th NEW NOR
Stephen Osborne struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 3
Tregan Hyder popped up to 2b (1-2 SFFB). 2 3
Carson Miller flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 2 3

Newman - Top of 9th NEW NOR
Kayden Dawson flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 2 3
Louis Coca grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Nicolas Ely struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 3

Northeastern St. - Bottom of 9th NEW NOR


